3.1 Duration of Term.  The term of this Agreement shall commence on NOVEMBER 1, 2019 

and shall end at 11:59 p.m. San Francisco time on DECEMBER 31, 2020. 

3.2 Maximum Amount of Funds.  In no event shall the amount of Grant Funds disbursed hereunder 

exceed ONE HUNDRED NINETY-SEVEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS ($197,600).  

The City will not automatically transfer Grant Funds to SALINAS upon execution of this Agreement.  

SALINAS must submit a Reimbursement Request under Section 3.10 of this Agreement, approved by the 

UASI Management Team and City, before the City will disburse Grant Funds to SALINAS.